Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office ALDSVI-40
RECORDATION FOR

U.S. Department of Commerce

11.14.04

04-07-2004

102715969

SHEET

10/477708

Our Ref.: 4223-4

7708 Recta PC7/2770 1 4 NOV 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Marcus B.M. FENTON					
Philip A. KITCHEN	Name: Pursuit Dynamics plc				
Michael T. TODMAN	Internal Address:				
Alexander G. WALLIS	Street Address: Unit 1, Anglian Busines Park, Orchard				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Road				
idultional numers of conveying partyries attached.					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Royston, Hertfordshire				
	State/Country: GB				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: SG8 5TW				
Other	• "				
•					
Execution Date: November 7, 2003, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	November 7, 2003, Respectively November 7, 2003, Respectively				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) Unknown (2) 1010/77708	(1)				
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	(2)				
(3)	(3) ached □ Yes ⊠ No				
Additional numbers att	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved.				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
N Down II Doddon	,				
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
City. Annigion State. VA Zip. 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT COL					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
$(1) \ \text{IM} \ \text{M} = 1$					
Bryan H. Davidson November 14, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 30,251					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

PATENT REEL: 015178 FRAME: 0575

Case No.: 4223-4

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	Marcus B.M. FENTON					
	Philip A. KITCHEI Michael T. TODM					
	Alexander G. WA					
	In conside	eration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid	aid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assig	n, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	Pursuit Dynamics	s plc, a corporation of Great Britain				
(Address)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest					
	the United States,	its territories, dependencie	es and possessions in	the invention, and all		
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known FLUID MOVER (PCT/GB2003/004400, filed October 10, 2003)					
(IIIIO)	for which the unde	rsigned has (have) execut d States of America or, if r	has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for s of America or, if not on even date, then has executed or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.			
	The condension of a	oknowlodgoo on obligatio	on .	s invention to said		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.					
Tha	•	s) to execute all papers an		ary in connection with the		
application of	r anv interference w	hich may be declared and	anv continuing or divi	sional applications		
thereof and a	lso to execute sepa	rate assignments in conne	ction with such applic	ations as the Assignee		
may deem ne	ecessary or expedie	nt and further to perform a	ny act which may be	necessary in connection		
with claims o	r provisions of the Ir	nternational Convention for	Protection of Industr	ial Property or similar		
agreements.						
grant of a val	id United States pat	s) to perform all affirmative tent to the Assignee.				
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	s Patent of the Unit oplications thereof to at he has (they have	authorize(s) and request(ed States resulting from sa the said Assignee, as Ass b) full right to convey the e I not execute, any agreem	iid application or any signee of the entire in ntire interest herein a	division or divisions or terest, and hereby ssigned, and that he has		
The	undersianed hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXON	N& VANDERHYE P.O	C. the power to insert on		
this assignment rules of the UASSIGNEE'S represent on	ent any further ident Inited States Patent S attorneys Nixon & Iy ASSIGNEE with r	tification which may be ned Office for recordation of the Vanderhye P.C. have represent to this invention.	essary or desirable in his document. It is un esented only ASSIGN	n order to comply with the derstood and agreed that NEE and will continue to		
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite	e the undersigned		
• , ,	1 1-		hin /			
Date	/11/03	Signature of inventor		B.M. FENTON		
Date <u>7/11</u>	107	Signature of inventor	PAU	A.KITCHEN		
Date 7	-11-03	Signature of inventor	M Michael	- L		
Date <u> </u>	/11/03	Signature of inventor	A STATE OF THE STA	der G. WALLIS		
			/ ,			
Witnessed b	y:	Wyl.	Date	1/11/05.		
Witnessed b	v·		Date			

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 015178 FRAME: 0576